PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Fresnel	04/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLEEVER INTERNATIONAL COMPAGNY
Street Address:	15 avenue Arago
City:	Morangis
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	91420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12814852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: ebert@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Marina F. Cunningham, McCormick Paulding

Address Line 1: CityPlace II 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 2: 6758-0010

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6758-0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marina F. Cunningham

Total Attachments: 1

source=6758-0010assgn_20100729111619#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 024764 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
•	Eric FRESNEL
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
A protecti	ve and packaging wrapper for a container, the wrapper
being cons (a)	tituted by a sleeve of heat-shrink plastics material for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	, Application No,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHEF	REAS, SLEEVER INTERNATIONAL COMPAGNY ,
whose addres	ss is <u>15 avenue Arago - 91420 Morangis (France)</u> ,
hereinafter re	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	me,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is a	cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said inve	ntion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
	n may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
•	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
	ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	and sale not been made.
•	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Tracemarks	o issue said officed offices paterns to said addignostic.
Date <u>Apri</u>	1 27, 2010 furw
	(signature) Erie FRESNEL
Date	(signature)
Date	(0.3.1.1.1.0)
	(signature)
Date	
Б.	(signature)
Date	(signature)

RECORDED: 07/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024764 FRAME: 0434